

Dunedin Golf Club Membership Agreement

Member Information

Name (First MI Last):			
		Zip:	
		Date of Birth:	
	Emergency Phone		
Member 2 Name (First MI Last):	- Aug.		
		Dependent at College (up to age 23)	
		h: Age:	
	Emergency Phone		
Member 3 Name (First MI Last):			
		Dependent at College (up to age 23)	
	Date of Birth: Age:		
		ergency Phone	
Member 4 Name (First MI Last):			
	Dependent Child (up to age 18)		
Phone:	Dote of Birth	n: Age:	
		ergency Phone	
Member 5 Name (First MI Last)			
		Dependent at College (up to age 23)	
		n: Age;	
		ergency Phone	
1 Page		1/1/2024	

Membership Selection

Memberships include all privileges of the Dunedin Golf Club including use of golf (green fees) and clubhouse facilities. All memberships are non-transferable. Membership dues, pro-shop purchases and add-on fees are subject to Florida Sales Tax.

Select Membership	Single	Family	Monthly Dues		
Active Membership	Olligie		\$		
Young Adult (35 and under)			\$		
Junior Golfer (18 and under)			\$		
Select Membership Add-Ons	Monthly	Annual			
Club Cart Plan			\$		
Private Cart Plan	Ö	ñ	\$		
Push Cart / Bag Storage Qty:			\$		
Initiation Fee			\$		
Dunedin Residency / Business Owners					
I am a requesting the Dunedin Resident Rate: Yes No					
All others applicants must submit two lease or utility bill. This AGREEMENT, made and entered into, by a corporation (hereinafter referred to as "City"), and	nd between th	ne City of D	unedin, a Florida municipal		
(hereinafter referred to as "Member(s)"), do herel	by for and in c	onsideratio	n of the mutual promises		
and covenants herein made and agreed to be ke	pt, and in con	sideration o	of the payment of money as		
is otherwise set forth hereinafter, do hereby agree	e as follows:				
1. This Agreement shall be deemed to be a u	ise agreemen	t, effective a	as of		
, at the Dunedin Golf Club ("DGC") as is other	wise set for	th herein, and is otherwise		
reflected in the policies and procedures ge	overning cond	luct at the [OGC as promulgated by the		
City Manager or his/her designee.					

- 2. The Member shall pay user fees as outlined herein, subject to increases or decreases from time to time, with or without notice, as is determined by the City Manager or his/her designee. These fees include, but are not limited to, initiation fees, membership dues, cart fees, storage fees, and food and beverage minimums. The Agreement shall be automatically modified to reflect such increased user fee.
- 3. All fees are to be paid in advance or before the first day of each month. If full payment is not received by the 15th day of the month, a delinquency charge will be assessed to any unpaid balance of the payment greater than \$25.00. The delinquency charge will be equal to 10% of the unpaid balance of the payment. In the event a user fee is delinquent after 30 days from the 1st of the month, the membership is subject to immediate suspension and all privileges will be revoked.
- 4. The initiation fee and the first month's fees will be paid at the time of the signing of this Agreement. If a waiting list fee has been previously paid, it shall be credited against the amount due. The initiation fee is non-transferrable and non-refundable.
- 5. This Agreement shall at all times be subject to cancellation by the City as is otherwise hereinafter set forth and shall be subject to change of policy at any time as determined by the City for the conduct of operations at the Dunedin Golf Club. The City reserves the right to terminate this Agreement, with or without cause, in its sole discretion.
- 6. The Member agrees to abide by all policies and procedures of the Dunedin Golf Club.
- 7. Dunedin Golf Club, golf course and facilities will be maintained to allow for normal golf activities. There is no guarantee as to the condition of the course or any amenity included in this membership. Members will have access to amenities listed in this agreement subject to availability, which is to be determined at the sole discretion of the City. Certain private and public events may dictate that the golf course, practice areas, restaurant and/or other areas of Dunedin Golf Club be closed. Member understands and agrees that nothing in this Membership

3 | Page 1/1/2024

- Agreement shall entitle member to any of the facilities on any particular day nor to any discount or refund on account of any limited access.
- 8. The Member(s) hereby hold(s) the City harmless from any liability that might arise because of the loss of life, bodily injury, property loss, or property damage which may occur to him/herself, his/her family, guests, invitees, or his/her or their property, or to the property of others arising from the Member's use of the Dunedin Golf Club hereunder during the term of this Agreement. I/We hereby release, absolve, commit not to sue, and discharge the City of Dunedin, its commissioners, mayor, officials, officers, directors, agents, servants, employees, volunteers, representatives, attorneys, and/or any other person, firm or corporation charged or chargeable with responsibility for recreation and event activities, acting within the course and scope of their employment or duties, from any liability, claims, demands, or damages of any kind, including but not limed to personal injury, illness (including but not limited to exposure to COVID-19), bodily injury, death, and/or property damage arising out of any loss or injury resulting from my/our child's participation in any activities and events conducted by the City of Dunedin.
- 9. This Agreement shall continue in full force and effect until cancelled or amended as is otherwise provided herein. This Agreement may be cancelled, changed, or amended by the City without notice or without cause effective as of the first day of any calendar month except as in terms provided herein. The Member shall furnish 30-day written notice to the General Manager of Golf Operations of the City of Dunedin of his/her intent to terminate this Agreement.
- 10. This Agreement is not assignable or transferable in any manner whatsoever by the Member to any other person.

By signing below, I/WE represent that I/WE have read this Agreement and am executing this Agreement of MY/OUR own free act and will. I/We are executing this release by electronic signature technology and such electronic signature shall act as my/our legal signature(s) on this release and shall be treated in all respects as an original, handwritten signature.

4 | Page 1/1/2024

Family / Jr. Golfer Memberships: I/We are represent	ing and warranting that I/we are the parent and/o
legal guardian of the child(ren) on the Agreement and	are fully authorized to sign this waiver, release
and hold harmless.	
MEMBER:	
Member Signature	Date
CITY OF DUNEDIN, FLORIDA:	1
Dunedin Golf Club General Manager	Date